Please note that Cypress is an Infineon Technologies Company.
The document following this cover page is marked as “Cypress” document as this is the
company that originally developed the product. Please note that Infineon will continue
to offer the product to new and existing customers as part of the Infineon product
portfolio.
Continuity of document content
The fact that Infineon offers the following product as part of the Infineon product

Document Number: 38-07425 Rev. *K Page 9 of 13
 CY25560
Ordering Code Definitions
Ordering Information
Part Number Package Type Product Flow
Pb-free
CY25560SXC 8-pin SOIC Commercial, 0 °C to 70 °C
CY25560SXCT 8-pin SOIC – Tape and Reel Commercial, 0 °C to 70 °C
CY25560SXI 8-pin SOIC Industrial, –40 °C to 85 °C
CY25560SXIT 8-pin SOIC – Tape and Reel Industrial, –40 °C to 85 °C
X = blank or T
blank = Tube; T = Tape and Reel
Temperature Range: X = C or I
C = Commercial; I = Industrial
Pb-free
Package: S = 8-pin SOIC
Base Device Part Number
Company ID: CY = Cypress
25560CY S X XX
Document Number: 38-07425 Rev. *K Page 10 of 13
 CY25560
Package Drawing and Dimensions
Figure 5.  8-pin SOIC (150 Mils) S0815/SZ815/SW815 Package Outline, 51-85066
51-85066 *I
Document Number: 38-07425 Rev. *K Page 11 of 13
 CY25560
Acronyms Document Conventions
Units of MeasureAcronym Description
EMI Electromagnetic Interference
ESD Electrostatic Discharge
PLL Phase Locked Loop
SOIC Small Outline Integrated Circuit
SSC Spread Spectrum Clock
SSCG Spread Spectrum Clock Generator
SVGA Super Video Graphics Array
XVGA Extended Video Graphics Array
Symbol Unit of Measure
°C degree Celsius
MHz megahertz
mA milliampere
ns nanosecond
% percent
pF picofarad
ps picosecond
W watt
Document Number: 38-07425 Rev. *K Page 12 of 13
 CY25560
Document History Page
Document Title: CY25560, Spread Spectrum Clock Generator
Document Number: 38-07425
Revision ECN Submission
Date Description of Change
** 115261 06/12/02 New data sheet.